January 2026

M

T

w

T

F

1

2

July 2025 &
S M TIWIT S Newglxnx(;\zef S:)ur}l’tEy %chools 2“2 5 .2”26
EIEIEE Pre-K Calend
6|78 1011 ] 12 Ire- aléndar
13(14 |15(16 (17|18 | 19 JULY )
G et July 4th Holiday
20121222324 25| 26
AUGUST
27128 |29 |30 31 15 Undesignated Teacher Workday
18-26...cciiiiiiiin Designated Teacher Workdays
August 2025 19-20. i Professional Development
2729 Home Visits
S| M| T\ W|T|F
SEPTEMBER
1 T Labor Day Holiday
4 7 24 Staggered Enroliment
3 5|6 D First Day of School
10 11 |12 13| 14 |15 | 16
OCTOBER
17 | 181 |[19)| 207 200|220 23 || o Designated Teacher Workday
3 Designated Teacher Workda
2431 25 |126]| 27 | 28 |29 | 30 g Yy
September 2025 NOVEMBER
L Veterans Day Holiday
S M| TIW FI| S R Fall Checkpoints
1727 Parent Conferences
11213 |4 |8 6 |26, Undesignated Teacher Workday
7 | 8 101 11 11213 27-28. .o Thanksgiving Holidays
DECEMBER
14115 |16 |17 | 18 [ 19120 || 19.........ccoooeviiii, Undesignated Teacher Workday
22-23. Vacation Days
21122 123124 25 | 26| 27 || oy pq 0 Christmas Holidays
28| 29 | 30 29-3T . Vacation Days
JANUARY
October 2025 T New Year’s Day Holiday
2 Undesignated Teacher Workday
S/ MT|W|T|F L Y Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday
12 | 31 4 |[200 i Designated Teacher Workday
516 |7 |8]| 9 |10 11 || FEBRUARY
O Undesignated Teacher Workday
12113 [ 14115 16 | 17| 18 L T Winter Checkpoints
191201211221 23 (24| 25 23m 2 Home Visits
MARCH
26| 27 |28 129 30 |§Sd K SO Election Day/Undesignated Teacher Workday
November 2025 20 Designated Teacher Workday
S|M|T|W| T|F|S | APRL
B Good Friday Holiday
B-T10. Spring Break
213|456 |7 8 || May
Ao Designated Teacher Workday
9 | 10 |4 112 13 [14] 15 2 Spring Checkpoints
16117 118119 20 [21 ] 22 [ 25- e Memorial Day Holiday
27-29. Parent Conferences
230 24 | 25|26 |27 |28 | 29 || JUNE
1o Parent Conferences
December 2025 B Last Day for Students
5,8-9 i Designated Teacher Workdays
S| M|T | W T S || 1011 Undesignated Teacher Workdays
1 2134 |5]|6
First/Last Day of ~ Undesignated Designated
718191011 12)13 School Teacher Work- Teacher Holiday
1415 |16 (17| 18 |19 20 day Workday
21122 |23 ][22 25 |26 | 27 | - ()
Vacation Day Home Visits Staggered TS Gold
28 (129 [ 30| 31 Enrollment  Checkpoints

8

9

10

11

15

16

17

18

22

23

24

25

30

31

14

21

28

14

21

22

28

29

10

11

12

17

18

19

24

25

26

10

17

23

24
31

30

13

14

16

20

21

23

27

28

30




Escuelas del Condado de New Hanover
CONTACTOS IMPORTANTES

Centros de Pre K

Howe Pre K. 251-6195
Johnson Pre Koo 251-6155
CRA @ Mosley Pre Ku....ooocve. 251-6161
CRECC .o 350-7860
Escuelas Primarias
Alderman.......ccoocooeeeece. 350-2031
ANderson.......coceeieeeeee. 798-3311
Bellamy....cocoooiiiiiiinece 350-2039
BlaIr oo 350-2045
Bradley Creek......cccoocviiiiinnnn. 350-2051
CarolinaBeach........cccccoooe. 458-4340
Castle Hayne ..o, 602-4970
Codington (Year-Round).......... 790-2236
College Park.....ccccoovoviininiei. 350-2058
Eaton (Year- Round).................. 397-1544
Forest Hills.......o.ooooioiiee 251-6190
Freeman (Re-Start)........c.ccoc...... 251-6011
Gregory (K-8)....ccoovvvvveriieninns 251-6185
Holly Tree .o 790-2250
Masonboro........c.cccocceceeeeie 790-2355
Murrayville........ccooovevininininn, 790-5067
Ogden.....cooviniiiiiiee, 686-6464
Pine Valley.....ccoeviiiin. 350-2121
Porters Neck.......cocooveeie 251-2975
Snipes (Re-Start).......cccevvvenne. 251-6175
Sunset Park.........ccoocoveveiei. 815-6948
WilliamS...oeeeeeee . 350-2150
Winter Park.........ccccooceeeeeee. 350-2159
WrightsSboro.........cccevviininiinn, 815-6909
Wrightsville Beach..........c.......... 256-3171

Escuelas Secundarias

602-4046
790-2363
350-2100
350-2112
350-2136
350-2142
815-6906

Escuelas Preparatorias

790-2360
251-6161
350-2072
350-1387
350-2089
251-6100
530-6300
362-7789

Escuelas Alternativas
JCROE Center...coooviceiciciinnn, 395-4472
Lake Forest Academy............... 772-2515

Junta de Educacion
Melissa Mason, Presidente
Josie Barnhart, Vice-Presidente
Pat Bradford
Judy Justice
Tim Merrick
Pete Wildeboer
Asst. Administrativo a la Junta 254-4219

Contactos en la Oficina Central

Oficina Central....c.coocoooviiviiiiie, 254-4200
Junta de Educacion ..., 254-4280
Oficina del Superintendente................ 254-4219
Comunicacién y Relaciones Publicas..254-4319
e Estudio de Produccion.................... 254-4180
FINANZAS .o 254-4217
Recursos HUManos ........coccevveernnnn, 254-4232
Instruccion & Gestion ..., 254-4314
OPEracionNes.......cccvvieeriieeesseees 254-4243
e Transportacion.......ececneen. 254-4080
Educacion Especial.......ccocoiviviniininn, 254-4454
Servicios de Apoyo Estudiantil ............ 254-4253

251-2947
251-2929

e McKinney Vento..............
e Inscripcion Estudiantil

LA MISION DE LAS ESCUELAS DEL
CONDADO DE NEW HANOVER, EN
COLABORACION CON NUESTROS
PADRES Y LA COMUNIDAD, ES
ESFORZARSE POR OFRECER A LOS
NINOS LA OPORTUNIDAD DE RECIBIR
UNA EDUCACION SUPERIOR EN UN
ENTORNO DE APRENDIZAJE SEGURO Y

POSITIVO EN EL QUE ESTEN
PREPARADOS CON LAS HABILIDADES
NECESARIAS PARA TENER EXITO.

PARA MAS INFORMACION SOBRE
NHCS, VISITE NHCS.NET Y SIGANOS EN
LAS REDES SOCIALES
@NEWHANOVERCOSCH

Contactos de la Comunidad

Amigos Internacionales...........ccc...... 341-0007
Brigade Boys & Girls Club.................... 791-4282
CFCC e 362-7000
Cape Fear MUSEO0......cc.ooveviiieiine 798-4370
Avance de la Comunidad a Través de la

TULOM@. e 231-9530
Club Comunitario de Nifios y Nifias..762-1252
Comunidades en las Escuelas............ 343-1901
Kids Making IT.....ccooovivioinincne, 763-6001
Alianza Latina......c.co.ooooooeeiee 962-2551
NHC Consejo de PTAS ..o, 264-0547
NHC Servicios Sociales........................ 798-3400
NHC Departamento de Salud............ 798-6500
NHC Biblioteca- Principal.................... 798-6301
e Carolina Beach 798-6385
e Myrtle Grove........... 798-6391
e Northeast.....coocooeoieiii, 798-6371
New Hanover Red de Salud.............. 343-7000
Port City United.......ccoovvviviiienn, 798-4444
Smart Start....oeeeeceeeeeee 815-3731
Southeastern Center Salud Mental...251-6440
The Carousel Center.......cccccoovveecn.. 254-9898
UNCW.e e 962-3000
United Way......cooooenece, 798-3900
Voces LatinasS.....oooveceeeeee, 762-1870
WHAT CliniCa. oo, 790-9949
YMCA e, 251-9622
YWCA. e 799-6820

Localidades de las Oficinas

*Edificio Administrativo
6410 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington NC, 28412
910-254-4200
*Dale K. Spencer Building
1802 South 15th Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
910-254-4179
*Carolina Beach Road Operations Complex
2814 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412
910-254-4288

Cierres de las Escuelas

*Los cierres y/o retrasos se publican en www.nhcs.net y

se anuncian a través de las llamadas del School

Messenger, las redes sociales, la television local y las

estaciones de radio
*No hay escuela para Pre-K en los medios dias

tradicionales, dia de entrenamiento del personal

Salida Temprana de los Estudiantes:
Primaria, al Mediodia
Secundaria, 1:00 p.m.



New Hanover County Schools
IMPORTANT CONTACTS

Pre K Centers

Howe Pre Koo, 251-6195
Johnson Pre K. 251-6155
CRA @ Mosley Pre K.......cc.cc.... 251-6161
CRECC ..o, 350-7860
Elementary
Alderman.......ccocceeoeoeeeveenen, 350-2031
ANdErsoN.....cccovevevieeieieee, 798-3311
Bellamy...ccooieeieicei, 350-2039
Blair .o 350-2045
Bradley Creek......coovvvivininnnn. 350-2051
CarolinaBeach.......c.cccccooovvevn. 458-4340
Castle Hayne ..., 602-4970
Codington (Year-Round).......... 790-2236
College Park......ccoovicviivieininns 350-2058
Eaton (Year- Round)..... ...397-1544
Forest Hills.......cocoovvvennn. ...251-6190
Freeman (Re-Start).................... 251-6011
Gregory (K-8)....oooovvvviviiiainns 251-6185
Holly Tree ..o, 790-2250
Masonboro..........cccccoveveernan.. 790-2355
Murrayville ..o 790-5067
Ogden...c.oceiiiieeee e, 686-6464
Pine Valley......cccvvviivvinini, 350-2121
Porters NecK.......coccooovevevevinennnns 251-2975
Snipes (Re-Start)........occcvvvrean. 251-6175
Sunset Park.......cccoovoveveveeenan. 815-6948
WIlI@MS.c.e e 350-2150
Winter Park........ccccoovvvevieceiiinns 350-2159
Wrightsboro.............. 815-6909

Wrightsville Beach 256-3171
Middle Schools

602-4046
790-2363
350-2100
350-2112
350-2136
350-2142
815-6906

790-2360
251-6161
...350-2072
.................................... 350-1387
............................................ 350-2089
............................................ 251-6100
...................................... 530-6300
......................................... 362-7789

Alternative Schools
JCROE Center..ovvceiciicnin 395-4472
Lake Forest Academy............... 772-2515

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Melissa Mason, Chairperson
Josie Barnhart, Vice Chairperson
Pat Bradford
Judy Justice
Tim Merrick
Pete Wildeboer
Administrative Asst. to Board 254-4219

NHCS Central Office Contacts

Central Office Main.........cccccooee..e. 254-4200
Board of Education..................... 254-4280
Superintendent's Office.............. 254-4219
Communications & Outreach....254-4319
e Production Studio................ 254-4180
FINANCe. .o 254-4217
Human Resources.........ccoocoeennee 254-4232
Instruction & Accountability......254-4314
OperationsS.......ccovvevieniieenns 254-4243
e Transportation............... 254-4080
Special Education.......cc.ccc.ccoevnev. 254-4454
Student Support Services........... 254-4253
e McKinney Vento........ccco.oe..... 251-2947
e Student Enrollment............... 251-2929

THE MISSION OF NEW HANOVER

COUNTY SCHOOLS IN COLLABORATION

WITH OUR PARENTS AND THE

COMMUNITY IS TO STRIVE TO PROVIDE
CHILDREN WITH AN OPPORTUNITY FOR

A SUPERIOR EDUCATION IN A SAFE
AND POSITIVE LEARNING
ENVIRONMENT WHERE THEY ARE
PREPARED WITH THE SKILLS TO
SUCCEED.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON NHCS,
VISIT NHCS.NET AND FOLLOW US ON
SOCIAL MEDIA @NEWHANOVERCOSCH

Community Contacts

Amigos International.........cccccoevevnin 341-0007
Brigade Boys & Girls Club..........cccc..... 791-4282
CRCC i 362-7000
Cape Fear MUSeUM......cccovveiriviinnns 798-4370

Community Advancement Through Mentoring.... 231-9530
Community Boys & Girls Club............ 762-1252

Communities in Schools...................... 343-1901
Kids Making It......ccovveeieieiieiieiis 763-6001
Latino AlliancCe......cccocovvveeececee 962-2551
NHC Council of PTAS......ccccovvvvveiiiin 264-0547
NHC Social Services.........cccovvveennan. 798-3400
NHC Health Department..........cc....... 798-6500
NHC Libraries-- Main..........ccccccooeo.... 798-6301

e CarolinaBeach......ccccoooeviviennnn. 798-6385

o Myrtle Grove. ..., 798-6391

o Northeast. ..o, 798-6371
New Hanover Health Network............ 343-7000
Port City UNited.....coooovvininiiien, 798-4444
SMArt Start. ..o 815-3731
Southeastern Center Mental Health.251-6440
The Carousel Center.......ccccccccoveen... 254-9898
UNCW.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 962-3000
United Way.....oooovvieieeieen, 798-3900
VOocCes LatinasS....oooeoeveveeeeeeeeec, 762-1870
WHAT CliNIC. oo 790-9949
YMCA e 251-9622
YWECA e, 799-6820

Central Office Locations

*Administrative Building
6410 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington NC, 28412
910-254-4200
*Dale K. Spencer Building
1802 South 15th Street
Wilmington, NC 28407
910-254-4179
*Carolina Beach Road Operations Complex
2814 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412
910-254-4288

School Closings

*Closings and/or delays are posted at
www.nhcs.net and announced by School
Messenger calls, social media, local TV, and
radio stations
*No School for Pre-K on Traditional Half Days
Staff Development Day
Early Dismissal for Students:

o Elementary, Noon
o Secondary, 1:00 p.m.



