



New Hanover County Schools
Engaging Students, Achieving Excellence

2025-2026 Pre-K Calendar

July 2025						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

August 2025						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 31	25	26	27	28	29	30

September 2025						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

October 2025						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

November 2025						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23 30	24	25	26	27	28	29

December 2025						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

JULY
4.....July 4th Holiday

AUGUST
15.....Undesignated Teacher Workday
18-26.....Designated Teacher Workdays
19-20.....Professional Development
27-29.....Home Visits

SEPTEMBER
1.....Labor Day Holiday
2-4.....Staggered Enrollment
5.....First Day of School

OCTOBER
2.....Designated Teacher Workday
31.....Designated Teacher Workday

NOVEMBER
11.....Veterans Day Holiday
14.....Fall Checkpoints
17-21.....Parent Conferences
26.....Undesignated Teacher Workday
27-28.....Thanksgiving Holidays

DECEMBER
19.....Undesignated Teacher Workday
22-23.....Vacation Days
24-26.....Christmas Holidays
29-31.....Vacation Days

JANUARY
1.....New Year's Day Holiday
2.....Undesignated Teacher Workday
19.....Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday
20.....Designated Teacher Workday

FEBRUARY
9.....Undesignated Teacher Workday
16.....Winter Checkpoints
23-25.....Home Visits

MARCH
3.....Election Day/Undesignated Teacher Workday
20.....Designated Teacher Workday

APRIL
3.....Good Friday Holiday
6-10.....Spring Break

MAY
4.....Designated Teacher Workday
22.....Spring Checkpoints
25.....Memorial Day Holiday
27-29.....Parent Conferences

JUNE
1-2.....Parent Conferences
4.....Last Day for Students
5,8-9.....Designated Teacher Workdays
10-11.....Undesignated Teacher Workdays

- First/Last Day of School
- Undesignated Teacher Workday
- Designated Teacher Workday
- ◆ Holiday
- Vacation Day
- Home Visits
- Staggered Enrollment
- () TS Gold Checkpoints

January 2026						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

February 2026						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28

March 2026						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

April 2026						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

May 2026						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 31	25	26	27	28	29	30

June 2026						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

Escuelas del Condado de New Hanover

CONTACTOS IMPORTANTES



Centros de Pre K

Howe Pre K.....	251-6195
Johnson Pre K.....	251-6155
CRA @ Mosley Pre K.....	251-6161
CRECC.....	350-7860

Escuelas Primarias

Alderman.....	350-2031
Anderson.....	798-3311
Bellamy.....	350-2039
Blair.....	350-2045
Bradley Creek.....	350-2051
Carolina Beach.....	458-4340
Castle Hayne.....	602-4970
Codington (Year-Round).....	790-2236
College Park.....	350-2058
Eaton (Year- Round).....	397-1544
Forest Hills.....	251-6190
Freeman (Re-Start).....	251-6011
Gregory (K-8).....	251-6185
Holly Tree.....	790-2250
Masonboro.....	790-2355
Murrayville.....	790-5067
Ogden.....	686-6464
Pine Valley.....	350-2121
Porters Neck.....	251-2975
Snipes (Re-Start).....	251-6175
Sunset Park.....	815-6948
Williams.....	350-2150
Winter Park.....	350-2159
Wrightsboro.....	815-6909
Wrightsville Beach.....	256-3171

Escuelas Secundarias

Holly Shelter.....	602-4046
Murray.....	790-2363
Myrtle Grove.....	350-2100
Noble.....	350-2112
Roland Grise.....	350-2136
Trask.....	350-2142
Williston.....	815-6906

Escuelas Preparatorias

Ashley.....	790-2360
CRA @ Mosley.....	251-6161
Hoggard.....	350-2072
Isaac Bear.....	350-1387
Laney.....	350-2089
NHHS.....	251-6100
SEA-Tech.....	530-6300
WECHS.....	362-7789

Escuelas Alternativas

JC ROE Center.....	395-4472
Lake Forest Academy.....	772-2515

Junta de Educación

Melissa Mason, Presidente
Josie Barnhart, Vice-Presidente
Pat Bradford
Judy Justice
Tim Merrick
Pete Wildeboer
Asst. Administrativo a la Junta 254-4219

Contactos en la Oficina Central

Oficina Central.....	254-4200
Junta de Educación	254-4280
Oficina del Superintendente.....	254-4219
Comunicación y Relaciones Públicas.....	254-4319
• Estudio de Producción.....	254-4180
Finanzas.....	254-4217
Recursos Humanos	254-4232
Instrucción & Gestión	254-4314
Operaciones.....	254-4243
• Transportación.....	254-4080
Educación Especial.....	254-4454
Servicios de Apoyo Estudiantil	254-4253
• McKinney Vento.....	251-2947
• Inscripción Estudiantil.....	251-2929

Contactos de la Comunidad

Amigos Internacionales.....	341-0007
Brigade Boys & Girls Club.....	791-4282
CFCC.....	362-7000
Cape Fear Museo.....	798-4370
Avance de la Comunidad a Través de la Tutoría.....	231-9530
Club Comunitario de Niños y Niñas.....	762-1252
Comunidades en las Escuelas.....	343-1901
Kids Making It.....	763-6001
Alianza Latina.....	962-2551
NHC Consejo de PTAs.....	264-0547
NHC Servicios Sociales.....	798-3400
NHC Departamento de Salud.....	798-6500
NHC Biblioteca- Principal.....	798-6301
• Carolina Beach.....	798-6385
• Myrtle Grove.....	798-6391
• Northeast.....	798-6371
New Hanover Red de Salud.....	343-7000
Port City United.....	798-4444
Smart Start.....	815-3731
Southeastern Center Salud Mental.....	251-6440
The Carousel Center.....	254-9898
UNCW.....	962-3000
United Way.....	798-3900
Voces Latinas.....	762-1870
WHAT Clinica.....	790-9949
YMCA.....	251-9622
YWCA.....	799-6820

Localidades de las Oficinas

*Edificio Administrativo
6410 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington NC, 28412
910-254-4200

*Dale K. Spencer Building
1802 South 15th Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
910-254-4179

*Carolina Beach Road Operations Complex
2814 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412
910-254-4288

Cierres de las Escuelas

*Los cierres y/o retrasos se publican en www.nhcs.net y se anuncian a través de las llamadas del School Messenger, las redes sociales, la televisión local y las estaciones de radio

*No hay escuela para Pre-K en los medios días tradicionales, día de entrenamiento del personal
Salida Temprana de los Estudiantes:
Primaria, al Mediodía
Secundaria, 1:00 p.m.

LA MISIÓN DE LAS ESCUELAS DEL CONDADO DE NEW HANOVER, EN COLABORACIÓN CON NUESTROS PADRES Y LA COMUNIDAD, ES ESFORZARSE POR OFRECER A LOS NIÑOS LA OPORTUNIDAD DE RECIBIR UNA EDUCACIÓN SUPERIOR EN UN ENTORNO DE APRENDIZAJE SEGURO Y POSITIVO EN EL QUE ESTÉN PREPARADOS CON LAS HABILIDADES NECESARIAS PARA TENER ÉXITO.

PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN SOBRE NHCS, VISITE NHCS.NET Y SÍGANOS EN LAS REDES SOCIALES @NEWHANOVERCOSCH

New Hanover County Schools



IMPORTANT CONTACTS

Pre K Centers

Howe Pre K.....	251-6195
Johnson Pre K.....	251-6155
CRA @ Mosley Pre K.....	251-6161
CRECC.....	350-7860

Elementary

Alderman.....	350-2031
Anderson.....	798-3311
Bellamy.....	350-2039
Blair.....	350-2045
Bradley Creek.....	350-2051
Carolina Beach.....	458-4340
Castle Hayne.....	602-4970
Codington (Year-Round).....	790-2236
College Park.....	350-2058
Eaton (Year- Round).....	397-1544
Forest Hills.....	251-6190
Freeman (Re-Start).....	251-6011
Gregory (K-8).....	251-6185
Holly Tree.....	790-2250
Masonboro.....	790-2355
Murrayville.....	790-5067
Ogden.....	686-6464
Pine Valley.....	350-2121
Porters Neck.....	251-2975
Snipes (Re-Start).....	251-6175
Sunset Park.....	815-6948
Williams.....	350-2150
Winter Park.....	350-2159
Wrightsboro.....	815-6909
Wrightsville Beach.....	256-3171

Middle Schools

Holly Shelter.....	602-4046
Murray.....	790-2363
Myrtle Grove.....	350-2100
Noble.....	350-2112
Roland Grise.....	350-2136
Trask.....	350-2142
Williston.....	815-6906

High Schools

Ashley.....	790-2360
CRA @ Mosley.....	251-6161
Hoggard.....	350-2072
Isaac Bear.....	350-1387
Laney.....	350-2089
NHHS.....	251-6100
SEA-Tech.....	530-6300
WECHS.....	362-7789

Alternative Schools

JC ROE Center.....	395-4472
Lake Forest Academy.....	772-2515

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Melissa Mason, Chairperson
Josie Barnhart, Vice Chairperson
Pat Bradford
Judy Justice
Tim Merrick
Pete Wildeboer
Administrative Asst. to Board 254-4219

NHCS Central Office Contacts

Central Office Main.....	254-4200
Board of Education.....	254-4280
Superintendent's Office.....	254-4219
Communications & Outreach.....	254-4319
• Production Studio.....	254-4180
Finance.....	254-4217
Human Resources.....	254-4232
Instruction & Accountability.....	254-4314
Operations.....	254-4243
• Transportation.....	254-4080
Special Education.....	254-4454
Student Support Services.....	254-4253
• McKinney Vento.....	251-2947
• Student Enrollment.....	251-2929

Community Contacts

Amigos International.....	341-0007
Brigade Boys & Girls Club.....	791-4282
CFCC.....	362-7000
Cape Fear Museum.....	798-4370
Community Advancement Through Mentoring.....	231-9530
Community Boys & Girls Club.....	762-1252
Communities in Schools.....	343-1901
Kids Making It.....	763-6001
Latino Alliance.....	962-2551
NHC Council of PTAs.....	264-0547
NHC Social Services.....	798-3400
NHC Health Department.....	798-6500
NHC Libraries-- Main.....	798-6301
• Carolina Beach.....	798-6385
• Myrtle Grove.....	798-6391
• Northeast.....	798-6371
New Hanover Health Network.....	343-7000
Port City United.....	798-4444
Smart Start.....	815-3731
Southeastern Center Mental Health.....	251-6440
The Carousel Center.....	254-9898
UNCW.....	962-3000
United Way.....	798-3900
Voces Latinas.....	762-1870
WHAT Clinic.....	790-9949
YMCA.....	251-9622
YWCA.....	799-6820

Central Office Locations

*Administrative Building
6410 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington NC, 28412
910-254-4200

*Dale K. Spencer Building
1802 South 15th Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
910-254-4179

*Carolina Beach Road Operations Complex
2814 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412
910-254-4288

School Closings

*Closings and/or delays are posted at www.nhcs.net and announced by School Messenger calls, social media, local TV, and radio stations

*No School for Pre-K on Traditional Half Days
Staff Development Day
Early Dismissal for Students:

- *Elementary, Noon*
- *Secondary, 1:00 p.m.*

THE MISSION OF NEW HANOVER COUNTY SCHOOLS IN COLLABORATION WITH OUR PARENTS AND THE COMMUNITY IS TO STRIVE TO PROVIDE CHILDREN WITH AN OPPORTUNITY FOR A SUPERIOR EDUCATION IN A SAFE AND POSITIVE LEARNING ENVIRONMENT WHERE THEY ARE PREPARED WITH THE SKILLS TO SUCCEED.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON NHCS, VISIT NHCS.NET AND FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA @NEWHANOVERCOSCH